



\$~46-49, 10-12, R-97, R-266 & R-267.

- \* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + **W.P.(C) 6702/2007**  
SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS. .... Petitioners  
versus  
UOI & ORS. .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 4668/2008 and C.M. No. 9007/2008**  
UOI & ORS. .... Petitioners  
versus  
V.S.DAHIYA & ORS. .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 3781/2011 and C.M. No. 7901/2011**  
DIRECTOR GENERAL  
ESI HEADQUARTER & ANR .... Petitioners  
versus  
ANITA YADAV & ORS .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 18/2015**  
DIRECTOR GENERAL  
ESI CORPORATION & ANR. .... Petitioners  
versus  
BRHAM PAL & ORS. .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 4377/2007 and C.M. No. 8202/2007**  
U.O.I & ORS .... Petitioners  
versus  
SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 9512/2009**  
DIRECTOR GENERAL  
ESIC HEADQUARTER & ORS .... Petitioners  
versus  
ANIL KUMAR KALRA & ORS .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 6414/2015**  
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (ESIC) & ORS .... Petitioners  
versus  
RAKESH SAINI & ORS .... Respondents



- + **W.P.(C) 3136/2006 and C.M. No. 2676/2006**  
UIO & ORS. .... Petitioners  
versus  
KIRAT RAM & ORS. .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 203/2008**  
UIO THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH  
& FAMILY WELFARE .... Petitioner  
versus  
CHAHAT RAM & ORS. .... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 1821/2008 and C.M. Nos.3508/2008 & 3510/2008**  
U.O.I & ORS .... Petitioners  
versus  
ASHOK KUMAR & ORS .... Respondents

**MEMO OF APPEARANCE:**

Mr. Yakesh Anand & Ms. Sonam Anand, Advocates for the  
Petitioner/ ESIC in W.P.(C) Nos.3781/2011, 18/2015 & 6414/2015.

Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms. Ira Singh, Advocate for  
Petitioners/ UIO in W.P.(C) Nos.4377/2007, 4668/2008 & 18/2015.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate for the Petitioners in W.P.(C)  
No.6702/2007.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate for the Respondents in W.P.(C)  
Nos.4377/2007, 9512/2009, 6414/2015, 3136/2006, 203/2008 &  
1821/2008.

Ms. Aruna (Respondent No.25), Ms.Pushpa (Respondent No.26) &  
Ms.Yogita Rani (Respondent No.27) in person in W.P.(C)  
No.4668/2008.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

% **10.11.2022**

Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that he does not have  
complete record of W.P.(C) No. 4668/2008. He prays for listing of the



matter after two weeks. The prayer is allowed.

List on 19.12.2022.

**SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ**

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**NOVEMBER 10, 2022**

*B.S. Rohella*