



\$~23 to 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

23

+ W.P.(C) 3136 – 3139/2006
UOI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advocates.

versus

KIRAT RAM & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Ms. Saloni
Mahajan, Advocates.

24

+ W.P.(C) 4377/2007 & CM APPL. 8202/2007
U.O.I & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Aditya Bhanu Neekhara, Advocate for
UOI.

versus

SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Ms. Saloni
Mahajan, Advocates.

25

+ W.P.(C) 6702/2007
SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

UOI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

26

+ W.P.(C) 203/2008
UOI THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY
WELFARE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI.

versus



CHAHAT RAM & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Advocate.

27

+ W.P.(C) 1821/2008 & CM APPL. 3508/2008 & 3510/2008
U.O.I & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Advocate.

28

+ W.P.(C) 4668/2008 & CM APPL. 9007/2008
UOI & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Advocate.

versus

V.S.DAHIYA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Appearance not given.

29

+ W.P.(C) 9512/2009
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESIC HEADQUARTER
& ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Jojo Jose, Mr. Shishir Pinacki and
Mr. Nambirajan L., Advocates.

versus

ANIL KUMAR KALRA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate for
respondents.
Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Advocate.

30

+ W.P.(C) 6414/2015
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (ESIC) & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms. Sonam
Anand and Mr. Akshay Thakur,
Advocates.



Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Asstt. Legal,
ESIC.

versus
RAKESH SAINI & ORS

Through:

..... Respondents
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate for
respondents.
Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Advocate.
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Swati
Kwatra, Advs. for UOI.

31

+

W.P.(C) 3781/2011 & CM APPL. 7902/2011
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI HEAD QUARTER
& ANR

Through:

..... Petitioners
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms. Sonam
Anand and Mr. Akshay Thakur,
Advocates.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Asstt. Legal,
ESIC.

versus
ANITA YADAV & ORS

Through:

..... Respondents
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate for
respondents.
Mr. Avadh Kaushik, Advocate.

32

+

W.P.(C) 18/2015
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI CORPORATION
& ANR.

Through:

..... Petitioners
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Ms. Sonam
Anand and Mr. Akshay Thakur,
Advocates.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Asstt. Legal,
ESIC.

versus
BRHAM PAL & ORS.

..... Respondents



Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
for respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7, 23, 24,
20, 21, 18, 14, 6, 8, 16, 2, 9, 10 & 12.
Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Aditya Bhanu Neekhara, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **28.03.2023**

It is already 16:25 hrs.

Renotify July 12, 2023.

A copy of this order be kept in all the petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 28, 2023/akc