



2026:DHC:3542-DB

\$~57 to 66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 3136/2006

UOI & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advocates for UOI

versus

KIRAT RAM & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate

58

W.P.(C) 4377/2007, CM APPL. 8202/2007

U.O.I & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms.
Ira Singh, Advocates for UOI
Mr. Jojo Jose and Mr. Navaneeth,
Advocates

versus

SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate

59

W.P.(C) 6702/2007

SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate

versus

UOI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate

60

W.P.(C) 203/2008

UOI THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY
WELFARE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI

versus

CHAHAT RAM & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate



2026:DHC:3542-DB

- 61
+ W.P.(C) 1821/2008, CM APPL. 3508/2008, CM APPL. 3510/2008
U.O.I & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr Manish Mohan CGSC for UOI
versus
ASHOK KUMAR & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate
- 62
W.P.(C) 4668/2008, CM APPL. 9007/2008
UOI & ORS. Petitioners
Through: none
versus
V.S.DAHIYA & ORS. Respondents
Through: none
- 63
W.P.(C) 9512/2009
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESIC HEADQUARTER & ORS
..... Petitioners
Through: Mr. Jojo Jose and Mr. Navaneeth,
Advocates
versus
ANIL KUMAR KALRA & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Advocate for Mr.
Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate
Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate
- 64
W.P.(C) 6414/2015
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (ESIC) & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand and Ms. Sonam
Yadav, Advocates
versus
RAKESH SAINI & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Ishita
Pathak, Advocates for R-35 & 36



2026:DHC:3542-DB

65

W.P.(C) 3781/2011, CM APPL. 7902/2011
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI HEAD QUARTER & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand and Ms. Sonam
Yadav, Advocates

versus

ANITA YADAV & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate

66

W.P.(C) 18/2015
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand and Ms. Sonam
Yadav, Advocates

versus

BRHAM PAL & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder kumar Sharma,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

At request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to July 23,
2024.

A copy of this order be kept in all the petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/So