



2026:DHC:3542-DB

\$~49 to 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3136/2006

UOI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Mrs. Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advocates for UOI

versus

KIRAT RAM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav and
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 4377/2007 & CM APPL. 8202/2007

U.O.I & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Ms.
Ira Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Mrs.
Pinky Pawar and Mr. Aakash
Pathak, Advocates for UOI

versus

SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav and
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 6702/2007

SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav and
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Advs.

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:



+ W.P.(C) 203/2008

UOI THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH &
FAMILY WELFAREPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Mr. Samarth Talesara
and Ms. Sharlee Garg, Advs.

versus

CHAHAT RAM & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav and
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 1821/2008, CM APPLs. 3508/2008 & 3510/2008

U.O.I & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Mr. Samarth Talesara
and Ms. Sharlee Garg, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav and
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 4668/2008 & CM APPL. 9007/2008

UOI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh, Adv.

versus

V.S.DAHIYA & ORS.Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 9512/2009

DIRECTOR GENERAL ESIC HEADQUARTER



2026:DHC:3542-DB

& ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Prema Priyadarshini and
Mr. Priyansh Kanwar, Advs.

versus

ANIL KUMAR KALRA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr.
Hitain Bajaj & Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advs.
Mr. Ranbir Yadav and Mr. Yogesh Yadav,
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 6414/2015

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (ESIC)
& ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan &
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advs. Mr. Yakesh
Anand with Ms. Sonam Anand, Advs.

versus

RAKESH SAINI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr.
Hitain Bajaj & Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advs.
Mr. Ranbir Yadav and Mr. Yogesh Yadav,
Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 3781/2011 & CM APPL. 7902/2011

DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI HEAD QUARTER
& ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand with
Ms. Sonam Anand, Advs.

versus

ANITA YADAV & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan &
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advs. Mr. Ranbir
Yadav and Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Advs.



+ W.P.(C) 18/2015

DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI CORPORATION
& ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh, Adv. Mr. Yakesh Anand with
Ms. Sonam Anand, Advs.

versus

BRHAM PAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar Sharma,
Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 6423/2015

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (ESIC)
& ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yakesh Anand with
Ms. Sonam Anand, Advs.

versus

KIRTI SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan &
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 9296/2017 & CM APPL. 37993/2017

PUNEET AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virender Pratap Singh, Ms.
Shubhra Parashar, Mr. Pushpender Pratap
Singh, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Hitain Bajaj &
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advs.



2026:DHC:3542-DB

+ W.P.(C) 3772/2019 & CM APPL. 49264/2024

SH. KAPTAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar and Mr. Vipin
and Mr. Hemraj Murmu, Advs.

versus

NAVODAYA VIDYALA SAMITI THROUGH
COMMISSIONER AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Mr. R.
Gourishankar and Mr. G. Dhivyasri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

23.10.2024

%

1. It is now 3.55 pm and this Bench has to rise at 4 pm.
2. Re-notify on 10 December 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 23, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any