



\$~63 to 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(63) W.P.(C) 3136/2006

UOI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms.Pinky Pawar,
Ms.Kritika Sharma,
Ms.S.Sharma, Advs.

versus

KIRAT RAM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr S Rajappa, Mr R.
Gowrishankar and Ms. G
Dhivyasri, Advs.

(64) W.P.(C) 4377/2007 & CM APPL. 8202/2007

UOI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms.Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC
with Ms.Pinky Pawar,
Ms.Kritika Sharma,
Ms.S.Sharma, Advs.

versus

SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

(65) W.P.(C) 6702/2007

SANJAY KAUSHIK & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:



(66) W.P.(C) 203/2008

UOI THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH &
FAMILY WELFARE

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

CHAHAT RAM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

**(67)+ W.P.(C) 1821/2008 & CM APPL. 3508/2008 , CM APPL.
3510/2008**

UOI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

(68) W.P.(C) 4668/2008 & CM APPL. 9007/2008

UOI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

V.S.DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

(69) W.P.(C) 9512/2009

DIRECTOR GENERAL ESIC HEADQUARTER & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

ANIL KUMAR KALRA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:



- (70) W.P.(C) 6414/2015**
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (ESIC) & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr.Yakesh Anand,
Ms.Sonam Anand Advs.
- versus
- RAKESH SAINI & ORSRespondents
Through:
- (71) W.P.(C) 3781/2011 & CM APPL. 7902/2011**
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI HEAD QUARTER & ANR
.....Petitioners
Through: Mr.Yakesh Anand,
Ms.Sonam Anand Advs.
- versus
- ANITA YADAV & ORSRespondents
Through:
- (72) W.P.(C) 18/2015**
DIRECTOR GENERAL ESI CORPORATION & ANR.
.....Petitioners
Through: Mr.Yakesh Anand,
Ms.Sonam Anand Advs.
- versus
- BRHAM PAL & ORS.Respondents
Through:
- (73) W.P.(C) 6423/2015 & CM APPL. 24589/2024**
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (ESIC) & ORS.....Petitioners
Through: Mr.Yakesh Anand,
Ms.Sonam Anand Advs.



versus

KIRTI SHARMA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

08.04.2025

%

It is already 4.30 p.m.

As we are busy hearing Chamber matters, it is not possible to hear these petitions today.

List on 9th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 8, 2025

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any