



\$~76, 77 & 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

76

+ **W.P.(C) 203/2008**

UOI THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH
& FAMILY WELFARE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,
CGSC with Ms. Samiksha,
Adv.

versus

CHAHAT RAM & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

77

+ **W.P.(C) 1821/2008 & CM APPL. 3508/2008, CM APPL.
3510/2008**

U.O.I & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,
CGSC with Ms. Samiksha,
Adv.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

79

+ **W.P.(C) 9512/2009**

DIRECTOR GENERAL ESIC HEADQUARTER
& ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

ANIL KUMAR KALRA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr.
Hitain Bajaj, Advs.
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

02.02.2026

%



1. The connected matters have been disposed of *vide* a separate order passed today.
2. Learned counsel representing the Petitioners pray for some time to seek instructions as to whether the present petitions can also be disposed of on the same terms.
3. List on 04.02.2026 in the 'Supplementary List'.
4. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

'KDK'