



\$~73 to 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

73

+ W.P.(C) 9296/2017 & CM APPL. 37993/2017

PUNEET AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and
Mr.Hitain Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

74

+ W.P.(C) 203/2008

UOI THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH &
FAMILY WELFAREPetitioner

Through:

versus

CHAHAT RAM & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

75

+ W.P.(C) 1821/2008 & CM APPL. 3508/2008, CM APPL.
3510/2008

U.O.I & ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

76

+ W.P.(C) 9512/2009

DIRECTOR GENERAL ESIC
HEADQUARTER & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi CGSC
with Ms. Himanshi Singh and
Ms. Priya Khurana, Advocates.
Ms.Prema Priyadarshini,
Advocate.



versus

ANIL KUMAR KALRA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,
Mr. Hitain Bajaj and Ms.
Kashish, Advocates.
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. On request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 06.04.2026.
2. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

DV