



\$~80 and 81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 203/2008

UOI THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HEALTH &  
FAMILY WELFARE .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari  
CGSC, Ms. Nandini Aggarwal, Ms.  
Samiskha, Adv.

versus

CHAHAT RAM & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 1821/2008  
U.O.I & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,  
CGSC, Ms. Nandini Aggarwal, Ms.  
Samiskha, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ranbir Yadav

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

% **ORDER**  
**07.04.2026**

1. As it is now 4.50 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today.



2. Re-notify on 10 April 2026 in the Supplementary List.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**APRIL 7, 2026/dsn**